
Gordon (5-3, 1-0 CCC) -vs- Curry (1-9, 0-2 CCC)
12/07/19 at Milton, Mass. (Katz Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Gordon 78

Curry 42

Date: 12/07/19
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 137
Site: Milton, Mass. (Katz Gymnasium)
Referees: Chris Bohack, Rachel Flemming, Mark Peloquin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 27 19 17 15 78
Curry 5 14 12 11 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Olivia Gagnon * 30 7-9 4-4 2-3 1-1 2 2 6 1 0 2 20
04 Meghan Foley * 22 7-19 2-3 3-4 3-2 5 1 3 3 0 1 19
05 Delaney McDonnell * 27 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 5 0 1 8
11 Megan Hasty * 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Sarah Gibbs * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 5 1 1 0 2 2
14 Krissa Hill 16 3-5 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 0 10
23 Madison Wynbeek 22 4-8 0-0 0-4 6-3 9 1 1 1 1 1 8
20 Hannah Vincent 20 2-5 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 4 4 3 0 1 4
32 Jane Valkema 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 1 0 2
13 Serianna Anderson 18 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 8-20 8-17 21-30 51 21 18 23 2 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-8   25.00 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 8-20   40.0 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 38 3rd-
04:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kathryn Dunn * 27 1-6 1-5 4-4 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 2 7
15 Kaitlynn Smith * 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 6 0 0 5
10 Katie Smith * 26 1-9 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 2 4
05 Gina Coote * 19 1-5 0-2 2-4 2-5 7 1 1 3 0 1 4
03 Amanda Leal * 23 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 5 1 0 2
25 Kristyanna Remillard 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 6
11 Kirsten Smith 16 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 5
41 Ellie Holler 13 0-3 0-0 4-6 4-1 5 4 0 4 0 0 4
24 Lillian Gray 9 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
40 Jessica Brundage 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
02 Angeliki Maniatis 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Alexa Galluci 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-56 5-23 13-18 12-21 33 17 9 27 3 9 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 12-56   21.4 % 5-23   21.7 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Gordon 27

Curry 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Olivia Gagnon 17 6-6 4-4 1-1 1-0 1 1 4 1 0 2 17
4 Meghan Foley 13 6-12 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 16
5 Delaney McDonnell 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
11 Megan Hasty 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Sarah Gibbs 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Krissa Hill 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
23 Madison Wynbeek 11 2-4 0-0 0-2 4-2 6 0 1 0 1 0 4
20 Hannah Vincent 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 2
32 Jane Valkema 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
13 Serianna Anderson 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 7-13 3-5 12-13 25 11 12 12 2 6 46
48.6 % 53.8 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kathryn Dunn 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
15 Kaitlynn Smith 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 0 3
10 Katie Smith 16 1-8 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 4
5 Gina Coote 12 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 4
3 Amanda Leal 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
25 Kristyanna Remillard 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
11 Kirsten Smith 8 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
41 Ellie Holler 3 0-1 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
24 Lillian Gray 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jessica Brundage 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Angeliki Maniatis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexa Galluci 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-26 3-14 6-10 7-8 15 6 4 15 1 3 19
19.2 % 21.4 % 60.0 %



2nd Box Score
Gordon 19

Curry 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Olivia Gagnon 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
4 Meghan Foley 9 1-7 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
5 Delaney McDonnell 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 8
11 Megan Hasty 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Sarah Gibbs 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
14 Krissa Hill 8 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
23 Madison Wynbeek 11 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Hannah Vincent 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
32 Jane Valkema 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Serianna Anderson 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 1-7 5-12 9-17 26 10 6 11 0 4 32
39.4 % 14.3 % 41.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kathryn Dunn 15 0-4 0-3 4-4 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 4
15 Kaitlynn Smith 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Katie Smith 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
5 Gina Coote 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
3 Amanda Leal 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
25 Kristyanna Remillard 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
11 Kirsten Smith 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
41 Ellie Holler 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 1
24 Lillian Gray 6 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
40 Jessica Brundage 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Angeliki Maniatis 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Alexa Galluci 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-30 2-9 7-8 5-13 18 11 5 12 2 6 23
23.3 % 22.2 % 87.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,MEGHAN 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COOTE,GINA
FOUL  by GIBBS,SARAH 09:42

09:29 MISS 3PTR by LEAL,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KAITLYNN

09:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,MEGHAN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COOTE,GINA
08:43 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KATIE

08:18 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HASTY,MEGAN 08:04
REBOUND OFF by GAGNON,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GAGNON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:00 2-0 V 2

07:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by HASTY,MEGAN --

07:42 FOUL  by COOTE,GINA
TURNOVER  by GAGNON,OLIVIA 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by COOTE,GINA
07:13 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN

GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,OLIVIA 06:54 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by FOLEY,MEGHAN --

06:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,MEGHAN 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COOTE,GINA
06:06 MISS LAYUP by LEAL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 06:03
SUB IN by WYNBEEK,MADISON 06:03
SUB OUT by HASTY,MEGAN 06:03
SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by 21
06:03 SUB IN by SMITH,KIRSTEN
06:03 SUB IN by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
06:03 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
06:03 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA
06:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON 05:59
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:45
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,MEGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
FOUL  by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:41

05:13 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KATHRYN
-- ASSIST  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,SARAH 05:00
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --

04:59 FOUL  by DUNN,KATHRYN
MISS FT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 04:59
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS,SARAH 04:55
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 04:51



REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,SARAH --
04:49 FOUL  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
04:49 SUB IN by LEAL,AMANDA
04:49 SUB IN by SMITH,KATIE
04:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN
04:49 SUB OUT by DUNN,KATHRYN

GOOD LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON(in the paint) 04:48 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --

04:29 TURNOVER  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN(in the paint) 04:17 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by WYNBEEK,MADISON --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 03:54

03:39 9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEAL,AMANDA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,OLIVIA 03:24 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by FOLEY,MEGHAN --

03:10 TURNOVER  by LEAL,AMANDA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 03:09
GOOD 3PTR by FOLEY,MEGHAN 02:54 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --

02:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FOLEY,MEGHAN 02:21 18-5 V 13
ASSIST  by GIBBS,SARAH --

02:02 MISS JUMPER by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by FOLEY,MEGHAN 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by DUNN,KATHRYN
01:49 SUB IN by COOTE,GINA
01:49 SUB IN by SMITH,KAITLYNN
01:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIRSTEN
01:49 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
01:45 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,MEGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GAGNON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:34 20-5 V 15

01:34 FOUL  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
GOOD FT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 01:34 21-5 V 16

01:34 SUB IN by LEAL,AMANDA
01:34 SUB OUT by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
01:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by COOTE,GINA
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 01:19

01:15 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KATHRYN
STEAL  by GAGNON,OLIVIA 01:14

01:11 FOUL  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
GOOD FT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 01:11 22-5 V 17
GOOD FT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 01:11 23-5 V 18

00:57 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KATIE
STEAL  by GAGNON,OLIVIA 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN(in the paint) 00:52 25-5 V 20
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:15 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KATHRYN
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN(in the paint) 00:07 27-5 V 22

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
SUB IN by WYNBEEK,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SARAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by HASTY,MEGAN 09:39

09:24 TURNOVER  by LEAL,AMANDA
STEAL  by VINCENT,HANNAH 09:23
MISS 3PTR by HASTY,MEGAN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:10 29-5 V 24
FOUL  by HASTY,MEGAN 08:58
SUB IN by GAGNON,OLIVIA 08:58
SUB OUT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 08:58

08:55 29-7 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by COOTE,GINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KATHRYN

TURNOVER  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 08:38
08:37 STEAL  by DUNN,KATHRYN
08:28 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 08:08
SUB IN by HILL,KRISSA 08:08
SUB OUT by HASTY,MEGAN 08:08

07:46 29-10 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by COOTE,GINA

TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH 07:32
FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH 07:15

07:15 MISS FT by COOTE,GINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:15 29-11 V 18 GOOD FT by COOTE,GINA
07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:15 SUB IN by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
07:15 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA

MISS LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 07:08
07:08 BLOCK  by LEAL,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by HILL,KRISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KRISSA(in the paint) 07:02 31-11 V 20

06:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 06:41
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GIBBS,SARAH 06:36
SUB OUT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 06:36

06:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KATIE
STEAL  by GIBBS,SARAH 06:24
TURNOVER  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 06:17

06:17 SUB IN by SMITH,KIRSTEN
06:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,KATIE
05:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN

TURNOVER  by HILL,KRISSA 05:44
05:42 STEAL  by SMITH,KIRSTEN
05:35 31-14 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KAITLYNN

-- ASSIST  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,OLIVIA 05:19 34-14 V 20
ASSIST  by VINCENT,HANNAH --
FOUL  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 05:08
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 05:08



SUB IN by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:08
SUB OUT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 05:08
SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by COOTE,GINA
05:08 SUB IN by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
05:08 SUB OUT by DUNN,KATHRYN
05:08 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
05:07 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,HANNAH 05:00
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COOTE,GINA
FOUL  by GIBBS,SARAH 04:55
SUB IN by VALKEMA,JANE 04:48
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SARAH 04:48

04:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAITLYNN
BLOCK  by VALKEMA,JANE 04:33

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KAITLYNN
04:25 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:08 SUB IN by SMITH,KATIE
04:08 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN

MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COOTE,GINA

03:35 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KATIE
STEAL  by FOLEY,MEGHAN 03:34
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:31 36-14 V 22
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --

03:22 MISS 3PTR by COOTE,GINA
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,HANNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by SMITH,KAITLYNN
03:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,KATIE

TURNOVER  by VALKEMA,JANE 03:05
02:56 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KIRSTEN

SUB IN by GAGNON,OLIVIA 02:56
SUB OUT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 02:56

02:56 SUB IN by DUNN,KATHRYN
02:56 SUB IN by LEAL,AMANDA
02:56 SUB OUT by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
02:56 SUB OUT by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI

GOOD LAYUP by VALKEMA,JANE(in the paint) 02:48 38-14 V 24
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 02:35

02:35 38-15 V 23 GOOD FT by COOTE,GINA
02:35 MISS FT by COOTE,GINA

REBOUND DEF by VALKEMA,JANE --
02:35 SUB IN by GRAY,LILLIAN
02:35 SUB IN by HOLLER,ELLIE
02:35 SUB IN by SMITH,KATIE
02:35 SUB IN by GALLUCI,ALEXA
02:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN
02:35 SUB OUT by DUNN,KATHRYN
02:35 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
02:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIRSTEN

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,KRISSA 02:20 41-15 V 26
ASSIST  by VINCENT,HANNAH --

02:11 TURNOVER  by HOLLER,ELLIE
02:11 FOUL  by HOLLER,ELLIE
02:11 SUB IN by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
02:11 SUB IN by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA



02:11 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA
02:11 SUB OUT by GALLUCI,ALEXA

TURNOVER  by HILL,KRISSA 01:55
SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 01:55
SUB IN by WYNBEEK,MADISON 01:55
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 01:55
SUB OUT by VALKEMA,JANE 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by GALLUCI,ALEXA
01:55 SUB OUT by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
01:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLER,ELLIE
01:33 MISS LAYUP by HOLLER,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLER,ELLIE
FOUL  by HILL,KRISSA 01:32

01:29 41-16 V 25 GOOD FT by HOLLER,ELLIE
01:29 41-17 V 24 GOOD FT by HOLLER,ELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GAGNON,OLIVIA 01:14 44-17 V 27
ASSIST  by VINCENT,HANNAH --
FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by HOLLER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 44-18 V 26 GOOD FT by HOLLER,ELLIE
TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH 00:47

00:31 TURNOVER  by HOLLER,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,HANNAH 00:20
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by WYNBEEK,MADISON(in the paint) 00:13 46-18 V 28
FOUL  by GAGNON,OLIVIA 00:02

00:02 46-19 V 27 GOOD FT by SMITH,KATIE
00:02 MISS FT by SMITH,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by SMITH,KIRSTEN
00:01 SUB IN by SMITH,KAITLYNN
00:01 SUB OUT by HOLLER,ELLIE
00:01 SUB OUT by GALLUCI,ALEXA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KIRSTEN

BLOCK  by WYNBEEK,MADISON 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
10:00 SUB IN by HOLLER,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,KATIE

TURNOVER  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 09:50
09:38 MISS 3PTR by LEAL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:21 FOUL  by DUNN,KATHRYN

TURNOVER  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 09:17
08:57 MISS JUMPER by LEAL,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLER,ELLIE
FOUL  by GIBBS,SARAH 08:56

08:47 MISS LAYUP by COOTE,GINA
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 08:32 48-19 V 29
FOUL  by GAGNON,OLIVIA 08:13

08:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:10 MISS JUMPER by HOLLER,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,MEGHAN 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAITLYNN



07:44 TURNOVER  by LEAL,AMANDA
STEAL  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:38 50-19 V 31
ASSIST  by MCDONNELL,DELANEY --

07:24 50-21 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GIBBS,SARAH 07:20
FOUL  by GIBBS,SARAH 07:20

07:06 TURNOVER  by HOLLER,ELLIE
SUB IN by WYNBEEK,MADISON 07:06
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SARAH 07:06
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 06:48 52-21 V 31
FOUL  by HASTY,MEGAN 06:38

06:36 TURNOVER  by LEAL,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by GAGNON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:23 54-21 V 33

06:04 TURNOVER  by COOTE,GINA
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:57
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON(in the paint) 05:54 56-21 V 35

05:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 05:32
SUB OUT by HASTY,MEGAN 05:32

05:32 SUB IN by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
05:32 SUB IN by SMITH,KIRSTEN
05:32 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
05:32 SUB OUT by HOLLER,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:06
REBOUND OFF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON 05:02
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,MEGHAN --

05:02 FOUL  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
MISS FT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 05:02 57-21 V 36

04:37 MISS 3PTR by COOTE,GINA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KATHRYN

SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH 04:35
SUB OUT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 04:35

04:34 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
04:34 SUB IN by HOLLER,ELLIE
04:34 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA

GOOD LAYUP by WYNBEEK,MADISON(in the paint) 04:17 59-21 V 38
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KATHRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KATHRYN

FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH 04:00
04:00 59-22 V 37 GOOD FT by DUNN,KATHRYN
04:00 59-23 V 36 GOOD FT by DUNN,KATHRYN

SUB IN by HILL,KRISSA 04:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by SMITH,KATIE
04:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN

TURNOVER  by HILL,KRISSA 03:42
03:41 STEAL  by SMITH,KIRSTEN
03:37 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by WYNBEEK,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KRISSA 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by DUNN,KATHRYN
02:58 59-25 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KATIE
02:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FOLEY,MEGHAN 02:56
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 02:56



SUB OUT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 02:56
SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 02:56

02:56 SUB IN by LEAL,AMANDA
02:56 SUB OUT by DUNN,KATHRYN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAL,AMANDA

02:33 59-27 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIRSTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEAL,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by FOLEY,MEGHAN 02:15
02:02 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KRISSA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KATIE
01:40 59-29 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KATIE
SUB IN by HASTY,MEGAN 01:23
SUB IN by VALKEMA,JANE 01:23
SUB OUT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 01:23
SUB OUT by VINCENT,HANNAH 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KRISSA(in the paint) 01:14 61-29 V 32
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --

00:56 TURNOVER  by HOLLER,ELLIE
STEAL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 00:54
MISS JUMPER by WYNBEEK,MADISON 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIRSTEN
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 00:36

00:36 61-30 V 31 GOOD FT by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
00:36 61-31 V 30 GOOD FT by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
00:36 SUB IN by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA
00:36 SUB OUT by HOLLER,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by VALKEMA,JANE 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
00:27 MISS LAYUP by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA

REBOUND DEF by VALKEMA,JANE --
00:18 FOUL  by SMITH,KIRSTEN
00:09 FOUL  by LEAL,AMANDA
00:05 FOUL  by SMITH,KATIE

GOOD FT by HILL,KRISSA 00:05 62-31 V 31
GOOD FT by HILL,KRISSA 00:05 63-31 V 32

00:00 MISS JUMPER by LEAL,AMANDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Curry
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,KIRSTEN
10:00 SUB IN by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by DUNN,KATHRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA

MISS JUMPER by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 09:51
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,MEGHAN --
MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA
09:44 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by GAGNON,OLIVIA 09:33
REBOUND OFF by HASTY,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by HASTY,MEGAN 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,MEGHAN 09:16
REBOUND OFF by HASTY,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HASTY,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:13 65-31 V 34

08:54 TURNOVER  by LEAL,AMANDA
STEAL  by GIBBS,SARAH 08:52
TURNOVER  by FOLEY,MEGHAN 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by SMITH,KATIE
08:35 65-33 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,SARAH(in the paint) 08:18 67-33 V 34
ASSIST  by FOLEY,MEGHAN --

08:02 67-36 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KIRSTEN
07:51 SUB IN by COOTE,GINA
07:51 SUB IN by DUNN,KATHRYN
07:51 SUB IN by GALLUCI,ALEXA
07:51 SUB IN by SMITH,KAITLYNN
07:51 SUB IN by HOLLER,ELLIE
07:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIRSTEN
07:51 SUB OUT by REMILLARD,KRISTYANNA
07:51 SUB OUT by LEAL,AMANDA
07:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,KATIE
07:51 SUB OUT by BRUNDAGE,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,MEGHAN 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLUCI,ALEXA

FOUL  by GIBBS,SARAH 07:32
07:32 MISS FT by HOLLER,ELLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 67-37 V 30 GOOD FT by HOLLER,ELLIE

SUB IN by WYNBEEK,MADISON 07:32
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SARAH 07:32

07:16 FOUL  by HOLLER,ELLIE
MISS FT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLER,ELLIE
SUB IN by VINCENT,HANNAH 07:16
SUB OUT by FOLEY,MEGHAN 07:16
FOUL  by VINCENT,HANNAH 07:03

07:01 MISS JUMPER by COOTE,GINA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLER,ELLIE

06:58 MISS LAYUP by HOLLER,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by COOTE,GINA

06:57 TURNOVER  by COOTE,GINA
06:51 FOUL  by HOLLER,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:49 69-37 V 32
06:31 TURNOVER  by COOTE,GINA
06:06 FOUL  by HOLLER,ELLIE

MISS FT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 06:06 70-37 V 33

06:06 SUB IN by GRAY,LILLIAN
06:06 SUB IN by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
06:06 SUB OUT by COOTE,GINA
06:06 SUB OUT by HOLLER,ELLIE
05:53 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KATHRYN

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:38 72-37 V 35
ASSIST  by GAGNON,OLIVIA --

05:26 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by GAGNON,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KATHRYN



04:58 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KATHRYN
STEAL  by WYNBEEK,MADISON 04:57

04:47 FOUL  by SMITH,KAITLYNN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 04:47
SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 04:47
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LILLIAN
04:26 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by HASTY,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by GAGNON,OLIVIA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAITLYNN
04:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAITLYNN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --
TURNOVER  by WYNBEEK,MADISON 03:58
FOUL  by WYNBEEK,MADISON 03:58
SUB IN by VALKEMA,JANE 03:58
SUB IN by HILL,KRISSA 03:58
SUB OUT by GAGNON,OLIVIA 03:58
SUB OUT by WYNBEEK,MADISON 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by SMITH,KATIE
03:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAITLYNN
03:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HASTY,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HASTY,MEGAN 03:30 75-37 V 38
ASSIST  by VINCENT,HANNAH --

03:15 75-40 V 35 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,LILLIAN
-- ASSIST  by GALLUCI,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by VINCENT,HANNAH 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KATIE

02:47 MISS LAYUP by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
REBOUND DEF by VALKEMA,JANE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:39
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 02:29

02:28 STEAL  by GRAY,LILLIAN
02:25 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,KRISSA --
02:22 FOUL  by DUNN,KATHRYN

MISS FT by HILL,KRISSA 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,KRISSA 02:22 76-40 V 36
SUB IN by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 02:22
SUB OUT by HASTY,MEGAN 02:22

02:12 MISS 3PTR by GALLUCI,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONNELL,DELANEY --

01:59 FOUL  by GALLUCI,ALEXA
MISS FT by VINCENT,HANNAH 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VINCENT,HANNAH 01:59
REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by VINCENT,HANNAH 01:54

01:52 STEAL  by SMITH,KATIE
01:50 MISS LAYUP by GALLUCI,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by VALKEMA,JANE --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KRISSA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:16 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SERIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by MANIATIS,ANGELIKI
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KATHRYN

FOUL  by ANDERSON,SERIANNA 00:46
00:46 76-41 V 35 GOOD FT by DUNN,KATHRYN



00:46 76-42 V 34 GOOD FT by DUNN,KATHRYN
MISS LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY 00:19
REBOUND OFF by MCDONNELL,DELANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONNELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 00:17 78-42 V 36

00:03 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,KATHRYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONNELL,DELANEY --


